

Office of the

Kalyani Municipality

Phone: 2582-8455 / 9569 / 9570 Fax: (033) 2582 - 8630 CITY CENTRE COMPLEX P.O.: Kalyani, Dist.: Nadia West Bengal, PIN: 741 235 E-mail: info@kalmun.com

Memo No.:- 4698/KM

Date: 10/10/14

TENDER - NOTICE

Sealed rate tenders are invited from manufacturers / bonafied suppliers / Contractors for supply of two (2) nos. 20 H.P. Pump and motor set with base frame, coupling & control panel for Ghosh para pump house (ward no-3) of Kalyani Municipality, Kalyani, Nadia.

Last date of receipt application for supply of Tender Paper - 17/10/2014 up to 4:00 P.M.

Last date of purchase of Tender Paper is 18/10/2014 up to 03:00 P.M and last date of submission of above Tender Paper on 20/10/2014 up to 02:30 P.M; the date of opening Tender in Presence of the Tenderers - 20/10/2014 at 03:30 P.M

Earnest money of Rs. 9000/= (Rupees nine thousand) only in Bank Draft is to be submitted in favour of Chairman, Kalyani Municipality for this purpose.

Cost of each Tender Paper is Rs. 1000/= (Rupees one thousand) only

At the time of purchase of Tender Paper, applicant is to produce copies of return of current Sales Tax and Income Tax, VAT No., Service Tax No. and paper/ certificate, as proof of experience of supply of these materials to other reputed establishments.

The Municipal Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer Kalyani Municipality.

Memo No.: - 4698 (9)/K.M

Copy forwarded for information with the request for display / circulation in office notice Board to:-

- 1. The Chairman, Chakdah Municipality
- 2. The Chairman, Gayeshpur Municipality
- 3. The Chairman, Kanchrapara Municipality
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kalyani , Nadia
- 5. The Estate Manager, U.D. Deptt. Kalyani, Nadia
- 6. The Ex. Engineer, P.W.D., Kalyani, Nadia
- 7. The Ex. Engineer, P.H.E., Kalyani, Nadia
- 8. The Officer-in-Charge, District Employment Exchange, Kalyani
- 9. Notice Board, Kalyani Municipality

Executive Officer &

Kalyani Municipality